
#  Nicholls (13-13, 5-6 SLC) -vs- #  Incarnate Word (13-11, 5-7 SLC)
03/22/2026 at San Antonio, TX (Sullivan Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Luke, Haden (4-1)
Loss: Garcia, EJ (1-3)
HBP: Luke, Haden, Garcia, EJ, Blease, Chase
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Benjamin Wood First: Charles Busse Third Base: Scott Amox 
Start: 1:05 PM   Time: 2:37   Attendance: 124   Weather: Temp: 85F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Nicholls 1 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 6 11 1
Incarnate Word 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 5 0

Nicholls 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Giger, Keegan 2b 5 0 0 0 0 1 1
Melancon, Matt cf/lf 4 1 1 0 1 1 0
Thompson, Caston 1b 5 2 3 2 0 1 0
Jenkins, Carter 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Rijo-Berger, Nico dh 4 0 2 2 0 1 0
Mabry, Will lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 3
    Irvin, Karson cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shafer, Greyson rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
    Ingersoll, Fisher rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Terry, Logan c 4 0 0 1 0 2 0
Miller, Andy ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Luke, Haden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Waters, Eli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schexnaydre, Owen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 6 11 6 1 7 7

2B: Jenkins, Carter (1); Shafer, Greyson (1); Thompson, Caston (1)
HR: Thompson, Caston (1)
HBP: Jenkins, Carter (2)
E: Luke, Haden (1)

Incarnate Word 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Newberry, Preston rf 4 0 1 0 1 1 0
Tabor, Cole ss 5 0 1 0 0 2 2
Anderson, Drake 2b 5 0 1 0 0 1 2
Weaver, Jake lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cymbalista, Colin c 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
Enriquez, Cris dh 0 0 0 0 4 0 0
    Martinez, Ryan PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Garritano, Tyler 1b 4 1 1 2 0 0 5
Lyssy, Thomas 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Rucker, Trent cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Blease, Chase p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Green, Rand p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 2 5 2 7 7 10

2B: Anderson, Drake (1)
HR: Garritano, Tyler (1)
HBP: Lyssy, Thomas (1)
PO: Lyssy, Thomas (1)

Nicholls IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Luke, Haden (W, 4-1) 6.0 2 0 0 5 3 0 0 1 0 19 25 8 6 85
Waters, Eli 2.0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 1 34
Schexnaydre, Owen 1.0 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 2 1 21
Totals 5 2 2 7 7 0 0 1 0 31 39 11 8 140

Incarnate Word IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Garcia, EJ (L, 1-3) 4.0 6 4 4 1 4 0 0 1 0 18 20 1 7 65
Blease, Chase 3.0 4 2 2 0 3 0 0 1 0 12 13 3 2 51
Green, Rand 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 5 1 21
Totals 11 6 6 1 7 0 0 2 0 37 40 9 10 137



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Nicholls - Top of 1st NIC UIW
Giger,Keegan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Melancon,Matt struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 0 0
Thompson,Caston singled to shallow center field (1-1 KB). 0 0
Jenkins,Carter hit by pitch (1-0 BB); Thompson,Caston advanced to second base. 0 0
RijoBerger,Nico singled up the middle, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Thompson,Caston scored from second base;
Jenkins,Carter advanced to second base. 1 0
Mabry,Will grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 1 0

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 1st NIC UIW
Newberry,Preston popped up to the infield putout by 3b (1-1 SB). 1 0
Tabor,Cole flied out to shallow right field putout by 2b (2-1 BKB). 1 0
Anderson,Drake struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 1 0

Nicholls - Top of 2nd NIC UIW
Shafer,Greyson grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 1 0
Terry,Logan struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 1 0
Miller,Andy grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 SBS). 1 0

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 2nd NIC UIW
Weaver,Jake flied out to left center putout by lf (0-0). 1 0
Cymbalista,Colin grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 1 0
Enriquez,Cris walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Garritano,Tyler grounded out to short, 2b to 1b (0-2 KF). 1 0

Nicholls - Top of 3rd NIC UIW
Giger,Keegan struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c (0-2 FKS). 1 0
Melancon,Matt lined out to rf (1-2 FBS). 1 0
Thompson,Caston doubled to left center (3-2 KBBBFF). 1 0
Jenkins,Carter grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 1 0

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 3rd NIC UIW
Lyssy,Thomas hit by pitch (0-0 B). 1 0
Lyssy,Thomas out at first base, c to 1b, picked off. 1 0
Rucker,Trent struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 1 0
Newberry,Preston walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Newberry,Preston advanced from first base to third base on a throwing error by Luke,Haden (E1), on a
failed pickoff attempt. 1 0
Tabor,Cole grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBKBK). 1 0

Nicholls - Top of 4th NIC UIW
RijoBerger,Nico struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKS). 1 0
Mabry,Will singled up the middle (3-2 BBBKF). 1 0
Mound visit (UIW) 1 0
Shafer,Greyson doubled down the left field line (1-0 B); Mabry,Will advanced from first base to third base. 1 0
Terry,Logan grounded out to short, ss to 1b, RBI (0-0); Mabry,Will scored. 2 0
Miller,Andy singled to shallow center field, RBI (1-0 B); Shafer,Greyson scored from second base. 3 0
Giger,Keegan grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 3 0

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 4th NIC UIW
Anderson,Drake lined out to cf (2-2 SKBBF). 3 0



Weaver,Jake flied out to right center putout by rf (1-1 KB). 3 0
Cymbalista,Colin walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
Mound visit (NICH) 3 0
Enriquez,Cris walked (3-2 BBKBSB); Cymbalista,Colin advanced to second base. 3 0
Garritano,Tyler lined out up the middle putout by 2b (0-2 KF). 3 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Nicholls - Top of 5th NIC UIW
UIW pitching change: Blease,Chase replaces Garcia,EJ. 3 0
Melancon,Matt walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 0
Thompson,Caston homered to right center, 2RBI (0-1 S); Melancon,Matt scored from first base. 5 0
Jenkins,Carter hit by pitch (2-2 BBFKB). 5 0
RijoBerger,Nico flied out to deep right field putout by rf (0-0). 5 0
Mabry,Will singled to right center (2-2 BKBS); Jenkins,Carter out at third base, cf to 3b. 5 0
Shafer,Greyson struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 5 0

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 5th NIC UIW
Lyssy,Thomas grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b, bunt (0-0). 5 0
Rucker,Trent flied out to left center putout by cf (1-0 B). 5 0
Newberry,Preston singled through the right side of the infield (1-1 FB). 5 0
Tabor,Cole struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 5 0

Nicholls - Top of 6th NIC UIW
Terry,Logan struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 5 0
Miller,Andy flied out to cf (2-2 FFBBF). 5 0
Giger,Keegan grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 5 0

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 6th NIC UIW
Anderson,Drake lined out to short (1-1 BF). 5 0
Weaver,Jake grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BK). 5 0
Cymbalista,Colin singled to left field (1-1 KB). 5 0
Enriquez,Cris walked (3-0 BBBB); Cymbalista,Colin advanced to second base. 5 0
Garritano,Tyler grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-2 KK). 5 0

Nicholls - Top of 7th NIC UIW
Melancon,Matt grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 KBBF). 5 0
Thompson,Caston struck out looking (2-2 BBSSK). 5 0
Jenkins,Carter doubled to right center (0-0). 5 0
Mound visit (UIW) 5 0
RijoBerger,Nico singled to shallow center field, RBI (1-2 BFK); Jenkins,Carter scored from second base. 6 0
Mabry,Will popped up to shallow center field putout by ss (2-2 BBSFF). 6 0

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 7th NIC UIW
NICH pitching change: Waters,Eli replaces Luke,Haden. 6 0
Lyssy,Thomas struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSBFS). 6 0
Rucker,Trent lined out to short (0-0). 6 0
Newberry,Preston struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 6 0

Nicholls - Top of 8th NIC UIW
UIW pitching change: Green,Rand replaces Blease,Chase. 6 0
Shafer,Greyson flied out to cf (0-0). 6 0
Terry,Logan flied out to rf (1-2 SBF). 6 0
Miller,Andy popped up in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-0). 6 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 8th NIC UIW
Tabor,Cole struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSS). 6 0
Anderson,Drake doubled down the right field line (3-1 BBBK). 6 0
Mound visit (NICH) 6 0
Weaver,Jake grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-1 BBBK); Anderson,Drake advanced to third base. 6 0
Cymbalista,Colin struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS). 6 0

Nicholls - Top of 9th NIC UIW
Giger,Keegan lined out to rf (2-2 KFBB). 6 0
Melancon,Matt singled to left field (0-0). 6 0
Thompson,Caston flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 6 0
Jenkins,Carter grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BKBSB). 6 0

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 9th NIC UIW
NICH pitching change: Schexnaydre,Owen replaces Waters,Eli. 6 0
NICH position change: Melancon,Matt now playing lf from cf 6 0
NICH substitution: Irvin,Karson replaces Mabry,Will at cf, batting 6th. 6 0
NICH defensive substitution: Ingersoll,Fisher replaces Shafer,Greyson at rf 6 0
Enriquez,Cris walked (3-2 KBBBFFB). 6 0
UIW substitution: Martinez,Ryan pinch running for Enriquez,Cris. 6 0
Garritano,Tyler homered to deep left field, 2RBI (0-0); Martinez,Ryan scored from first base. 6 2
Lyssy,Thomas walked (3-1 KBBB). 6 2
Rucker,Trent flied out to cf (0-2 FS). 6 2
Newberry,Preston reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-0); Lyssy,Thomas out at second base,
2b to ss. 6 2
Tabor,Cole singled to center field (0-0); Newberry,Preston advanced to second base. 6 2
Anderson,Drake flied out to lf (1-2 KFB). 6 2


